Transko Electronics, Inc.  1156 N. Gilbert Street  Anaheim, CA 92801 USA
Tel: 714-491-8089  Fax: 714-778-1361  Website: www.transko.com  E-mail:  sales@transko.com
SUPPLY VOLTAGE 2.5 2.8 3.3
FREQUENCY RANGE 12.600000MHz ~ 40.000000MHz
FREQUENCY TOLERANCE ± 1.5ppm max. (Vcon = 1/2Vcc DC @ 25°C ± 2°C)
OPERATING TEMPERATURE -30°C to 85°C standard,   -40°C to 85°C available
INPUT CURRENT 2.0mA max.
FREQUENCY STABILITY

2.65
1.70 0.50
 PART NUMBERING GUIDE
Tape and Reel
TR:      1000/reel
Blank:  Cut tape
Frequency
M:  MHz Supply Voltage
Blank :  5V
1 :       2.5V
2 :       2.8V
3 :       3.3V
Package Code
Operating Temperature
H:       0º to 50ºC
I:     -10º to 60ºC
J:     -10º to 70ºC
K:    -20º to 70ºC
L:    -30º to 70ºC
M:    -40º to 85ºC
Type
VTX   3 M 25 J 27.000MHz TR
Stability
03:   ± 0.3ppm
05:   ± 0.5ppm
08:   ± 0.8ppm
10:   ± 1.0ppm
15:   ± 1.5ppm
20:   ± 2.0ppm
P 05
Pull ability
05:    ±5.0 ppm
09:    ±9.0ppm
Call for Higher Pullability Output
P:  Clipped sine wave